convenience prior to the end of the initial 2 year term, Customer shall pay 
HAI for the remaining amount of the agreement.  

IV. CUSTOMER OBLIGATIONS 

A. Payment Schedule. Customer will complete the following as part of this 
Agreement. 

1. Customer shall pay HAI Twenty-One Thousand Four Hundred Forty-
Nine Dollars and fifty cents ($21,449.50) for the software licenses and 
implementation services listed in Sections I and II and as further detailed 
below and in Attachment D and Attachment E, according to the following 
payment schedule: 

i. The first payment of Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Two 
Dollars and seventy cents ($9,122.70) will be invoiced by HAI at the 
time of signing this Agreement and shall be paid by Customer 
within 60 days following Customer’s receipt of the invoice in 
accordance with the Illinois Local Government Prompt Payment 
Act, 50 ILCS 505/1 et seq.  

ii. The second payment of Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-
Six Dollars and eighty cents ($12,326.80) will be invoiced by HAI 30 
days prior to training/go-live and shall be paid by Customer within 
60 days following Customer’s receipt of the invoice, in accordance 
with the Illinois Local Government Prompt Payment Act, 50 ILCS 
505/1 et seq 

2. CUSTOMER shall pay HAI in accordance with the Payment Terms attached